
                                                 SYSTEM OF PUPIL ASSESSMENT 

Part I-Scholastic Area 

1. For Classes I to V 

   Continuous and comprehensive Evaluation based on grading system as per 

CBSE with two evaluations in a year. 

Written Assessment 

a. Three Periodic tests  -  30 marks each 

b. Two term exams       -  60 marks each 

 

2. For classes VI to IX 

  In a term 20 marks for periodic assessment and 80 marks for written exam. 

In a term 

    a. For each subject periodic assessment :  20 marks 

     (Periodic test-10 marks, Note book submission-5 marks, Subject enrichment-

5marks) 

    b. Term Exam                                              :    80 marks 

 

Subject Enrichment Activities 

Language              -   Effective listening and speaking skill 

Mathematics       -    Laboratory activities and project 

Science                 -    Listed Practical works of CBSE 

Social Science     -     Project, Assignment and Map 

 

Part II-C-Scholastic Area 

1.For I to V 

  a) Games 

  b) Arts & Craft 

  c) Music& Dance 

  d) Yoga 

 e) Karate, Club activities 

2. For VI to VIII 

a) Work Education 

b) Art Education (Visual and Performing Arts) 



c) Health and Physical Education 

d)Club activities 

3.For IX&X 

a)Health and Physical education 

Part III-Assessment of Co-scholastic area 

 

 

1.For I to V 

Life skill assessment -5 point grading scale (A*to D) 

2.For VI to VIII 

Discipline-3 point grading scale (A to C) 

  a) Attendance 

  b) Sincerity 

  c) Behaviour 

  d) Values 

3. For  IX&X 

   Discipline-5 point Scale (A to E) 

    a) Attendance 

    b)Sincerity 

    c) Behaviour 

    d) Values 

 

Part IV-Grading Scale for Scholastic Area 

 

1) For I to V 

       

  A* 
A 
B 
C 
D 
 

 Outstanding 
        Excellent 

Very Good 
         Good 
        Average 

 

 

  

  



 2)For VI to IX 

      

Marks Range Grade 

91-100 
81-90 
71-80 
61-70 
51-60 
41-50 
33-40 

32&Below 

A1 
A2 
B1 
B2 
C1 
C2 
D 

E(Needs 
improvement) 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

          

 

 


