SYSTEM OF PUPIL ASSESSMENT

Part I-Scholastic Area

1. For Classes I to V

Continuous and comprehensive Evaluation based on grading system as per CBSE with two evaluations in a year.

Written Assessment

- a. Three Periodic tests 30 marks each
- b. Two term exams 60 marks each

2. For classes VI to IX

In a term 20 marks for periodic assessment and 80 marks for written exam.

In a term

a. For each subject periodic assessment: 20 marks
(Periodic test-10 marks, Note book submission-5 marks, Subject enrichment-5marks)

b. Term Exam : 80 marks

Subject Enrichment Activities

Language - Effective listening and speaking skill
Mathematics - Laboratory activities and project
Science - Listed Practical works of CBSE
Social Science - Project, Assignment and Map

Part II-C-Scholastic Area

1.For I to V

- a) Games
- b) Arts & Craft
- c) Music& Dance
- d) Yoga
- e) Karate, Club activities

2. For VI to VIII

- a) Work Education
- b) Art Education (Visual and Performing Arts)

- c) Health and Physical Education
- d)Club activities
- 3.For IX&X
- a) Health and Physical education

Part III-Assessment of Co-scholastic area

1.For I to V

Life skill assessment -5 point grading scale (A*to D)

2.For VI to VIII

Discipline-3 point grading scale (A to C)

- a) Attendance
- b) Sincerity
- c) Behaviour
- d) Values

3. For IX&X

Discipline-5 point Scale (A to E)

- a) Attendance
- b)Sincerity
- c) Behaviour
- d) Values

Part IV-Grading Scale for Scholastic Area

1) For I to V

A*	Outstanding
Α	Excellent
В	Very Good
С	Good
D	Average

2)For VI to IX

Marks Range	Grade
91-100	A1
81-90	A2
71-80	B1
61-70	B2
51-60	C1
41-50	C2
33-40	D
32&Below	E(Needs
	improvement)